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Conformation Judges Examination Program 

2019–2020 

To be conducted in accordance with ANKC Ltd Regulations and Dogs NSW 
Supplementary Regulations 

Part III

Aspiring Judge 
A person accepted into the Judges Education Program, for their 1st Group or single breed, 
but not yet qualified to judge the relevant Breeds or Groups at any fixture 

Trainee Judge 
A person having fulfilled the Aspiring Judge’s syllabus and passed the relevant examinations 
is qualified to enter the Trainee Judge’s phase of the Education Program.
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TIMETABLE 
2019 
Aspiring Judge Training Program 

Friday 22 February  Aspiring Judges Applications Close 1st Group or Single Breed 

Thursday 7 March Introductory Night for new Aspirants & Ringcraft Lecture 

Thursday 21 March Rules & Regulations & Glossary of Terms Lecture 

Wednesday 10 April  Aspiring Judges Anatomy Lecture 1 (Structure) & Anatomy Lecture 2 

 (Movement) 

Tuesday 30 April Aspiring Judges Theory Examination 1 

Rules & Regulations & Glossary of Terms 

Wednesday 1 May Aspiring Judges Theory Examination 2 

Anatomy Structure & Movement 

Successful completion of this training and examination will qualify the Aspiring Judge to enrol in the Group 
Entrance Theory Examination on Breeds in the Group for which they wish to train 

Group Entrance Theory Examination 

Friday 10 May Applications Close 1st Group & Single Breed Examination. 

Thursday 16 May Group Entrance Theory Examination & Single Breed Examination

A pass in the Group Entrance Theory Examination will enable the Aspiring Judge to enrol to enter the 2019-
2020 Conformation Judges Education Program. 

Friday 24 May Applications Close Group Training & Single Breed 

Breed Lectures June 2019 – August 2020 

Practical Examinations                         November   2020 

Thursday 5 November Toys 

Tuesday 10 November Terriers 

Thursday 12 November Gundogs 

Tuesday 17 November Hounds 

Thursday 19 November Working Dogs 

Tuesday 24 November Utility 

Thursday 26 November Non Sporting 

Important Note: 
Trainees must keep November 2020 clear of Judging Appointments or other 
commitments as exemptions or deferments of Practical Examinations will not be given. 


